

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

July 6, 2021

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

TYKES TUESDAY KIDS CLUB RETURNS THIS SUMMER TO PALISADES CENTER

-- Tykes Tuesday will feature fun, kid-friendly events and activities all summer long --

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (July 2021): Beginning Tuesday, July 13th and running through Tuesday, August 31st, Palisades Center's entertainment venues and community partners will sponsor free weekly activities for kids. Most of the activities will be geared for children primarily under the age of twelve. In addition, games, activities, and more will be set-up in the West Court on Level One every Tuesday from 10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. for families to enjoy while visiting.

"Palisades Center believes it is important to provide kids with the fun and enriching activities they deserve, especially given the experiences of the past year" said **Darrin Houseman**, **General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We want to thank all of the venues and partners that have helped us pull together an amazing Tykes Tuesday summer program and look forward to seeing families enjoying these events."

The Tykes Tuesday 2021 summer schedule is as follows:

- July 13th: Sky Tykes Adventure Course 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Level Four
 - Children under 48" are invited to explore, climb, and conquer for free on the Sky Tykes
 Adventure Ropes Course. Parents may walk next to their children or step back and watch them take part in the fun as they are securely harnessed in.
- July 20th: Palisades Center Ice Rink 12:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. Level Four
 - Children under 14 are invited to cool down and have some fun for free at the NHL-sized Palisades
 Center Ice Rink. The skate includes complimentary skate rentals! Masks will be required in the
 facility but not on the ice.

- July 27th: Meet the Animals & Animal Crafts 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Level One, East Court near H&M
 - Hi-Tor Animal Care Center will visit Palisades Center so kids can get together to learn about and meet domestic animals, as well as participate in fun animal arts and crafts.
- August 3rd: Sky Tykes Adventure Course 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Level Four
 - Children under 48" are invited to explore, climb, and conquer for free on the Sky Tykes
 Adventure Ropes Course. Parents may walk next to their children or step back and watch them take part in the fun as they are securely harnessed in.
- August 10th: Palisades Center Ice Rink 12:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. Level Four
 - Children under 14 are invited to cool down and have some fun for free at the NHL-sized Palisades
 Center Ice Rink. The skate includes complimentary skate rentals! Masks will be required in the
 facility but not on the ice.
- August 17th: Space Adventure Mini Golf 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Level One
 - Children 12 and under are invited to play a free round of golf at Space Adventure Glow in the Dark Mini Golf. Kids will love the glowing 3D sculptures and galactic-alien experience!
- August 24th: Nomad Kali and Fitness 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Level One, East Court near H&M
 - Children of all ages will have fun discovering martial arts in this fun fitness class, led by instructors from Nomad Kali and Fitness.
- August 31st: Good Game Lounge 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Level One
 - Children 12 and under are invited for a free hour of play at Good Game Lounge. Kids can enjoy games such as Mario Party, Fortnite, Power Rangers, experience virtual reality, and more!

More activities may be added to the schedule. For Tykes Tuesday updates, please visit www.palisadescenter.com/tykes-tuesdays. To learn more about other happenings at the center, please visit www.palisadescenter.com.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit www.palisadescenter.com/palisadescenter.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, <a

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.